## AT # 15248 RECEIVED MAY 1 4 2018

Dept. of Environmental Quality



## **RE-COVERAGE FORM**

## MINING STORM WATER, DEWATERING AND NO DISCHARGE GENERAL PERMIT

GENERAL PERMIT: MSR32 0 2 4 8. This coverage number must be completed for the referenced mining activity or this form will be considered incomplete and will be returned. The coverage number can be found at the bottom left corner of your previous Certificate of Coverage.

The submittal of this form is required to re and No Discharge General Permit. This for at the bottom of this form within 30 days of	rm must be completed and returned	to MDEO at the address printed
Please indicate the activities to be covered by	y this Re-Coverage Form (check all t	that apply).
Storm Water Discharges Associated wi	th Mining Mine Dewa	tering
Wastewater Recirculation System with	No Discharge	
The appropriate section of this form mus recirculation system with no discharge and/o	t be completed if the applicant pr or discharge impounded mine water	oposes to operate a wastewater (dewatering).
If the company seeking coverage is a corpora	ation, a limited liability company, a p	partnership, or a business trust,
attach proof of its registration with the Miss. This registration or Certificate of Good Stan	issippi Secretary of State and/or its (	Certificate of Good Standing.  2) months of the date of the
submittal of this coverage form. Coverage w	vill be issued in the company name as	s it is registered with the
Mississippi Secretary of State.		
ALL INFORMATION MUST B	BE COMPLETED (indicate "N/A" w	here not applicable)
	APPLICANT INFORMATION	
APPLICANT IS THE ✓ OWNER  OPERATOR CONTACT PERSON: John Ladner	OPERATOR (Must check one or	both)
OPERATOR COMPANY NAME: Pete's BackHoe	Service	
OPERATOR COMPANY NAME:  OPERATOR STREET OR P. O. BOX: 1110 Irvin Fa		
OPERATOR STREET OR P. O. BOX:	IVIE KOAO	
Page Christian	140	20574
Page Christian	140	ZIP: 39571
OPERATOR CITY: Pass Christian OPERATOR PHONE #: (228) 255-9727	140	ZIP: 39571 Dicloud.com
OPERATOR CITY: Pass Christian OPERATOR PHONE #: (228 255-9727	140	ZIP: 39571 Dicloud.com
OPERATOR CITY: Pass Christian OPERATOR PHONE #: (228 255-9727  OWNER CONTACT PERSON: John Ladner	140	ZIP: 39571 Dicloud.com
OPERATOR CITY: Pass Christian OPERATOR PHONE #: (228 255-9727	STATE: MS OPERATOR EMAIL: plad2552@	ZIP: 39571 Dicloud.com
OPERATOR CITY: Pass Christian OPERATOR PHONE #: (228 255-9727  OWNER CONTACT PERSON: John Ladner OWNER COMPANY: Same As Above OWNER STREET OR P. O. BOX:	STATE: MS OPERATOR EMAIL: Plad2552@	Dicloud.com
OPERATOR CITY: Pass Christian OPERATOR PHONE #: (228 ) 255-9727  OWNER CONTACT PERSON: John Ladner OWNER COMPANY: Same As Above OWNER STREET OR P. O. BOX:	STATE: MS  OPERATOR EMAIL: plad2552@  STATE:	Dicloud.com

MINE SITE NAME: Pete's I	21.00	MINE INFORM	INTIO.		
	Ont Pit				
CONTACT NAME & POSIT	ION: John Lad	ner C0-Owner			
CONTACT PHONE NUMBE					
MINE PHYSICAL SITE ADD	PRESS (IF NOT AV	AILABLE INDICATE NEARES			
STREET: Old Kiln-Pica	yune Road	STEADLE INDICATE NEARES	I NAMED ROAD);		
CITY: Kiln		Hancock		005	5.0
		COUNTY: Hancock		ZIP: 395	56
ATTACH A USGS QUAD MA the Mississippi Office of Geolo	P, EXTENDING 1/2 :	MILE BEYOND FACILITY, O	UTLINING THE MIN	E BOUNDARIES (Ma)	ps can be obtained fro
SE NE	/4 OF SECTION	23 , TOWNSHIP	7 PANC	15west	
LATITUDE: DEGREES	MINUTES_	SECONDS LONG	CITUDE: DECE	CEC MINITERS	CE COMP.
LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE	E (GPS (PLEASE G	PS ENTRANCE GATE) OR MA	P INTERPOLATION	EESMINUTES _	SECONDS
TOTAL ACREAGE: 17		MATERIAL TO BE MINED	Class II Rub	nish Site	
ESTIMATED START DATE:	1992-12-02				
SIC CODE	YYYY-MM-DD		MATED END DATE:	2030~12-31 YYYY-MM-DD	
TIC CODE		NAICS	CODE		
	STOR	M WATER POLLUTION PRE			
OES SWPPP CONTAIN AN UDLUTANT SOURCES AND A SEDIMENTATION BASIN' IF ROM THE DATE OF RECOVER TRUCK TRAFFIC LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION EXIT A STALLED IMMEDIATELY (ACTIVE, BUT IS SUBMITTISTALLED IMMEDIATELY (A WASTEWATER RECIRCULA)	UP-TO-DATE ASSESTIDENTIFY BMPS TO SELECT BM NO. THE BASIN MERAGE.  MINING SITE ANIAN INSTALLED BM OF THE DATE OF THE DATE OF THE MINE BECOVERAGE.	D SITE OR LOCALLY AVAILATED SEMENT OF POTENTIAL STOP OF EFFECTIVELY CONTROL MP, DOES IT DISCHARGE ON UST HAVE A SURFACE DISCOUNT OF P? IF NO, A CONSTRUCTION RECOVERAGE. IF A MINE IS GE FORM, THE CONSTRUCT OMING ACTIVE.  WITH NO DISCHARGE USE!	ORM WATER THEM? LY FROM THE HARGE IMMEDIAT VAVED PUBLIC ROA EXIT MUST BE CURRENTLY ION EXIT MUST BE	D, ✓ YES or N	
OES SWPPP CONTAIN AN UDLUTANT SOURCES AND A SEDIMENTATION BASIN URFACE OF THE BASIN? IF ROM THE DATE OF RECOVERUCK TRACK TRAFFIC LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION EXIT A STALLED IMMEDIATELY (ACTIVE, BUT IS SUBMITTISTALLED IMMEDIATELY)	UP-TO-DATE ASSESTIDENTIFY BMPS TO SELECT BM NO. THE BASIN MERAGE.  MINING SITE ANIAN INSTALLED BM OF THE DATE OF THE DATE OF THE MINE BECOVERAGE.	SSMENT OF POTENTIAL STOP OFFECTIVELY CONTROL MP, DOES IT DISCHARGE ON OUST HAVE A SURFACE DISC OMOVES DIRECTLY ONTO F P? IF NO, A CONSTRUCTION RECOVERAGE. IF A MINE IS GE FORM, THE CONSTRUCT OMING ACTIVE.	ORM WATER THEM? LY FROM THE HARGE IMMEDIAT VAVED PUBLIC ROA EXIT MUST BE CURRENTLY ION EXIT MUST BE	✓ YES  ELY ✓ YES or M  D, ✓ YES or M	NO NO
OES SWPPP CONTAIN AN UD OLLUTANT SOURCES AND TA SEDIMENTATION BASIN'S IF ROM THE DATE OF RECOVER TRUCK TRAFFIC LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION EXIT A STALLED IMMEDIATELY OF ACTIVE, BUT IS SUBMITTISTALLED IMMEDIATELY OF A WASTEWATER RECIRCUMINE DEWATERING PRESENTED IN THE COVERED UNDER VARIANTE OF THE COVERED UNDER VARIANTE OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR OF THE COVERED RECIRCUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET OUR	JP-TO-DATE ASSESTIDENTIFY BMPS TO NIS A PROJECT BY NO. THE BASIN MERAGE.  MINING SITE ANI NINSTALLED BM OF THE DATE OF ING A RECOVERAGE OF THE MINE BECULATION SYSTEM ENT ON SITE?  YES TO WASTERY ALID "NO DISCHALLED" OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE MINE BECULATION POND(S)	SSMENT OF POTENTIAL STOP OFFECTIVELY CONTROL  MP, DOES IT DISCHARGE ON OUST HAVE A SURFACE DISCONDING ON MOVES DIRECTLY ONTO PROPERTY ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONSTRUCT OF TH	ORM WATER THEM? LY FROM THE HARGE IMMEDIAT AVED PUBLIC ROA EXIT MUST BE CURRENTLY ION EXIT MUST BE O ON THE FACILITY STEM WITH NO DIS CRMIT?	YES or M  Z'?  YES or M  Z'?  YES or M  Z'?  YES or M	NA. NO  NA. NO  NA. NO  NA. NO  NO  ✓ NO  ✓ NO
OES SWPPP CONTAIN AN UD OLLUTANT SOURCES AND A SEDIMENTATION BASIN IF A SEDIMENTATION BASIN? IF ROM THE DATE OF RECOVER TRUCK TRAFFIC LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION EXIT A STALLED IMMEDIATELY OF ACTIVE, BUT IS SUBMITTING TALLED IMMEDIATELY OF A WASTEWATER RECIRCUMINE DEWATERING PRESENTED IN THE COVERED UNDER VARMIT NO. MS	JP-TO-DATE ASSESTIDENTIFY BMPS TO NIS A PROJECT BY NO. THE BASIN MERAGE.  MINING SITE ANI NINSTALLED BM OF THE DATE OF ING A RECOVERAGE OF THE MINE BECULATION SYSTEM ENT ON SITE?  YES TO WASTERY ALID "NO DISCHALLED" OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE MINE BECULATION POND(S)	SSMENT OF POTENTIAL STOP OFFECTIVELY CONTROL  MP, DOES IT DISCHARGE ON OUST HAVE A SURFACE DISCONDING ON MOVES DIRECTLY ONTO PROPERTY ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONSTRUCT OF TH	ORM WATER THEM? LY FROM THE HARGE IMMEDIAT AVED PUBLIC ROA EXIT MUST BE CURRENTLY ION EXIT MUST BE O ON THE FACILITY STEM WITH NO DIS CRMIT?	YES  TELY YES OF M  TO, YES OF M  TO YES OF	NO  N.A. NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO  NO

## IF CHECKED YES TO MINE DEWATERING, FILL OUT BELOW

IS MINE COVERED UNDER VALID NPDES DISCHARGE	PERMIT FOR MINE DEWATERIN	NG? YES INO	
PERMIT NO. MS			
ESTIMATED DEWATERING VOLUME:	(GAL/DAY)		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECIPIENT OF THE DISC		S (DMRs), IF DIFFERENT FROM SIGNATORY:	
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attach to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evalua system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the ir and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties fo	C	d on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage t	
John Labrar	05/06/2018		
Authorized Signature <sup>1</sup>	Date		
	Co-Owner		
John Ladner Printed Name This application shall be signed according to the General Permi	Co-Owner Title		